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2025 Keeneland September Yearling Sale

Book 1, Monday, September 8

HIP
4
62
64

Book 1, Tuesday, September 9

HIP
286

SEX

F
F
C

SEX
F

SIRE

American Pharoah
Nyquist

Life Is Good

SIRE
Flightline

DAM

Kitzys Rocket
Oola Gal
Osare

DAM
Come a Callin

Book 2, Wednesday, September 10

HIP
406
463
516
739
751

SEX

SIRE

Candy Ride (ARG)
Jack Christopher
Epicenter
Munnings

Life Is Good

DAM

Magical Belle
Platinum Moon
Southern Girl
Haraawa
Honey Trap

Book 2, Thursday, September 11

HIP
797
799
860
1025
1042
1134

SEX

SIRE

Golden Pal

Not This Time
Street Sense
Charlatan
Yaupon

Jackie’s Warrior

DAM

Lemon Spice
Leslie’s Harmony
Petunia Face
Blue
Catsoutofthebag
Heavenly Hill

Book 3, Saturday, September 13

HIP

1181
1196
1313
1345
1367
1439
1531
1540

SEX

M OO O OO T oo TmTm

SIRE
Ghostzapper
Yaupon
Yaupon
Yaupon
Cyberknife
Vekoma
Speightstown
Epicenter

DAM

Madam Aamoura
Mischief Galore
Stand Back

Tea for Two
Tranquil Song
Blue Katana
Gardenista
Gomo

Book 3, Sunday, September 14

HIP

1712
1740
1890
1898
1938
1949

SEX

SIRE
Cyberknife

Win Win Win
Epicenter

Win Win Win
Jackie’s Warrior
Violence

DAM

Scion Power
Spun Beauty
Completed
Creative Thinking
Flashy American
Gabriellestoblame

Book 4, Monday, September 15

HIP

2002
2007
2101
2131
2152
2157
277
2199
2201

SEX

i A o B o M o M o M e B o e o B ]

SIRE

Essential Quality
Hard Spun

Drain the Clock
Girvin

Epicenter
Epicenter
Olympiad
Yaupon

Jack Christopher

DAM

Keke Kimono

Know by Heart (IRE)
Pointe Du Hoc
Saint Philomena
Silver Malibu

Slow Dial

Stormbeforethecalm

The Aurelia Factor
Tiamaria

Book 5a, Wednesday, September 17

HIP

2849
2914
2944
3025
3050
3085
3118
3243

SEX

O Mo Mmoo T OO

SIRE

Drain the Clock
Ghostzapper
Karakontie (JPN)
Omaha Beach
Independence Hall
Knicks Go
Violence

Win Win Win

DAM

Know It All Anna
My Best Ten
Parkour
Starcloud

Thedevil Wearsnada

Well Hello
Azara
Honey Talk

Book 5a, Thursday, September 18

HIP

3411
3519
3530
3582
3616
3662

SEX

SIRE

Win Win Win
Classic Empire
Mo Donegal
Epicenter
Golden Pal
Mystic Guide

DAM

She’ll Do It

Baby Blue Jeans
Belletta
Courageous Cajun
Expect an Entry

Heaven Knows What

Book 5h, Friday, September 19

HIP

3729
3793
3826
3839
3863
3961
3969
3984
4146
4193

SEX

M T T ¢ T 1T O

SIRE

Win Win Win
Pinehurst
Yaupon
Audible
Upstart
Highly Motivated
Yaupon
Tonalist
Nashville
Omaha Beach

DAM

Loxley
Patchwork
Rainfall

Rock and Glory
Shananies Song
Viola Blew By
Wildaboutshopping
Zehoorr

Glorify

Jazz Lady

Book 5h, Saturday, September 20

HIP

4246
4278
4285
4351
4457

SEX

SIRE

Kantharos

Frosted

Social Inclusion
Instagrand
Colonel Liam
Speaker’s Corner
Maximus Mischief

DAM

Maquette
Mythologist

No Bid Kid
Rosetta’s Gift
Washington Wine

Blameitonthebadboy

[t's Easy to Say

BUYER

Kenneth McPeek, Agent

N/A

CHC INC, Maverick Racing, First Go Racing LLC
N/A

Mike Ryan

BUYER

Polo Bloodstock

R Unicorn Stable

Courtlanat Farm

N/A

CONSIGNER: Kaizen Sales (Richard Kent), Agent
CONSIGNER: Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent

CONSIGNOR

Hill ‘n’ Dale at Xalapa, Agent

Denali Stud, Agent

Denali Stud, Agent

Machmer Hall Sales, Agent

Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent

Eaton Sales, Agent

Paramount Sales, Agent

Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Bridlewood Farm

CONSIGNOR

Four Star Sales, Agent

Airdrie Stud Raised and Offered

Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Bridlewood Farm
Airdrie Stud Raised and Offered

Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Bridlewood Farm
Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Bridlewood Farm

CONSIGNOR

Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent
Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent
Machmer Hall Sales, Agent

Woods Edge Farm, Agent

Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Bridlewood Farm
Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent
Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent
Paramount Sales, Agent

Denali Stud, Agent

CONSIGNOR

Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Love’s Equine Stables
Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent
Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent
Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent

Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent

Eaton Sales, Agent

Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Bridlewood Farm
Hunter Valley Farm, Agent

CONSIGNOR

Airdrie Stud Raised and Offered
Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent
Mill Ridge Sales, Agent
Warrendale Sales, Agent
Wynnstay Sales, Agent

Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent

CONSIGNOR

Legacy Bloodstock, Agent

Machmer Hall Sales, Agent

Patricia Clark, Agent

Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent

Eaton Sales, Agent

Machmer Hall Sales, Agent

Eaton Sales, Agent

Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent
Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent
Eaton Sales, Agent

CONSIGNOR

Vinery Sales, Agent

Grovendale Sales, Agent

Paramount Sales, Agent

Four Star Sales, Agent

Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent

Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent

Colin Brennan Bloodstock at Highlander Training Center, Agent

PHOTO: © DOM NAPOLITANO

PRICE
RNA ($60,000)
RNA ($350,000)
ouT

PRICE
RNA ($700,000)

PRICE
$120,000
ouT
$200,000
RNA ($70,000)
$200,000

PRICE
$90,000
$475,000
$325,000
ouT
BARN: 41
BARN: 48

—_
wWw W — W oo o1 o1 N




