

To verify FTBOA registered Florida-bred status, visit FTBOA.com/registrysearch or call 352-629-2160.



FLORIDA-BRED G1 WINNER & KEENELAND SEPTEMBER SALE GRAD, ARTHUR'S RIDE

PHOTO: © DOM NAPOLITANO

Book 1, Monday, September 8

HIP	SEX	SIRE	DAM	BUYER	PRICE
4	F	American Pharoah	Kitzys Rocket	N/A	RNA (\$60,000)
62	F	Nyquist	Oola Gal	N/A	RNA (\$350,000)
64	C	Life Is Good	Osare	N/A	OUT

Book 1, Tuesday, September 9

HIP	SEX	SIRE	DAM	BUYER	PRICE
286	F	Flightline	Come a Callin	N/A	RNA (\$700,000)

Book 2, Wednesday, September 10

HIP	SEX	SIRE	DAM	BUYER	PRICE
406	F	Candy Ride (ARG)	Magical Belle	Kenneth McPeck, Agent	\$120,000
463	F	Jack Christopher	Platinum Moon	N/A	OUT
516	C	Epicenter	Southern Girl	CHC INC, Maverick Racing, First Go Racing LLC	\$200,000
739	C	Munnings	Haraawa	N/A	RNA (\$70,000)
751	F	Life Is Good	Honey Trap	Mike Ryan	\$200,000

Book 2, Thursday, September 11

HIP	SEX	SIRE	DAM	BUYER	PRICE
797	F	Golden Pal	Lemon Spice	Polo Bloodstock	\$90,000
799	F	Not This Time	Leslie's Harmony	R Unicorn Stable	\$475,000
860	F	Street Sense	Petunia Face	Courtlandt Farm	\$325,000
1025	C	Charlatan	Blue	N/A	OUT
1042	C	Yaupon	Catsoutofthebag	CONSIGNER: Kaizen Sales (Richard Kent), Agent	BARN: 41
1134	C	Jackie's Warrior	Heavenly Hill	CONSIGNER: Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent	BARN: 48

Book 3, Saturday, September 13

HIP	SEX	SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BARN
1181	F	Ghostzapper	Madam Aamoura	Hill 'n' Dale at Xalapa, Agent	7
1196	F	Yaupon	Mischief Galore	Denali Stud, Agent	5
1313	C	Yaupon	Stand Back	Denali Stud, Agent	5
1345	F	Yaupon	Tea for Two	Machmer Hall Sales, Agent	8
1367	C	Cyberknife	Tranquil Song	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent	3
1439	C	Vekoma	Blue Katana	Eaton Sales, Agent	11
1531	C	Speightstown	Gardenista	Paramount Sales, Agent	9
1540	F	Epicenter	Gomo	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Bridlewood Farm	3

Book 3, Sunday, September 14

HIP	SEX	SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BARN
1712	F	Cyberknife	Scion Power	Four Star Sales, Agent	18
1740	C	Win Win Win	Spun Beauty	Airdrie Stud Raised and Offered	25
1890	F	Epicenter	Completed	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Bridlewood Farm	22
1898	C	Win Win Win	Creative Thinking	Airdrie Stud Raised and Offered	25
1938	C	Jackie's Warrior	Flashy American	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Bridlewood Farm	22
1949	C	Violence	Gabriellestoblame	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Bridlewood Farm	22

Book 4, Monday, September 15

HIP	SEX	SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BARN
2002	C	Essential Quality	Keke Kimono	Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent	40
2007	F	Hard Spun	Know by Heart (IRE)	Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent	40
2101	F	Drain the Clock	Pointe Du Hoc	Machmer Hall Sales, Agent	34
2131	C	Girvin	Saint Philomena	Woods Edge Farm, Agent	35
2152	F	Epicenter	Silver Malibu	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Bridlewood Farm	33
2157	F	Epicenter	Slow Dial	Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent	40
2177	C	Olympiad	Stormbeforethecalm	Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent	40
2199	F	Yaupon	The Aurelia Factor	Paramount Sales, Agent	29
2201	F	Jack Christopher	Tiamaria	Denali Stud, Agent	36

Book 5a, Wednesday, September 17

HIP	SEX	SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BARN
2849	C	Drain the Clock	Know It All Anna	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Love's Equine Stables	4
2914	C	Ghostzapper	My Best Ten	Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent	8
2944	F	Karakontie (JPN)	Parkour	Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent	8
3025	F	Omaha Beach	Starcloud	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent	4
3050	F	Independence Hall	Thedevil Wearsnada	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent	4
3085	C	Knicks Go	Well Hello	Eaton Sales, Agent	12
3118	F	Violence	Azara	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent for Bridlewood Farm	4
3243	C	Win Win Win	Honey Talk	Hunter Valley Farm, Agent	18

Book 5a, Thursday, September 18

HIP	SEX	SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BARN
3411	F	Win Win Win	She'll Do It	Airdrie Stud Raised and Offered	25
3519	F	Classic Empire	Baby Blue Jeans	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent	23
3530	C	Mo Donegal	Belletta	Mill Ridge Sales, Agent	30
3582	C	Epicenter	Courageous Cajun	Warrendale Sales, Agent	21
3616	F	Golden Pal	Expect an Entry	Wynnstay Sales, Agent	25
3662	F	Mystic Guide	Heaven Knows What	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent	23

Book 5b, Friday, September 19

HIP	SEX	SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BARN
3729	C	Win Win Win	Loxley	Legacy Bloodstock, Agent	38
3793	F	Pinehurst	Patchwork	Machmer Hall Sales, Agent	41
3826	F	Yaupon	Rainfall	Patricia Clark, Agent	42
3839	C	Audible	Rock and Glory	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent	33
3863	F	Upstart	Shanaries Song	Eaton Sales, Agent	35
3961	F	Highly Motivated	Viola Blew By	Machmer Hall Sales, Agent	41
3969	C	Yaupon	Wildaboutshopping	Eaton Sales, Agent	35
3984	F	Tonalist	Zehoor	Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent	32
4146	F	Nashville	Glorify	Summerfield (Francis and Barbara Vanlangendonck), Agent	32
4193	F	Omaha Beach	Jazz Lady	Eaton Sales, Agent	35

PHOTO: © KAITLYN EDLUND/COADY MEDIA

Book 5b, Saturday, September 20

HIP	SEX	SIRE	DAM	CONSIGNOR	BARN
4246	C	Kantharos	Maquette	Vinery Sales, Agent	6
4278	C	Frosted	Mythologist	Groendale Sales, Agent	7
4285	F	Social Inclusion	No Bid Kid	Paramount Sales, Agent	48
4351	F	Instagrاند	Rosetta's Gift	Four Star Sales, Agent	9
4457	F	Colonel Liam	Washington Wine	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent	4
4524	F	Speaker's Corner	Blameitonthebadboy	Taylor Made Sales Agency, Agent	4
4698	F	Maximus Mischief	It's Easy to Say	Colin Brennan Bloodstock at Highlander Training Center, Agent	5

GSW FLORIDA-BRED AND KEENELAND SEPTEMBER GRAD, MACHO MUSIC



PHOTO: © MADISON BECKER/COADY MEDIA